
February 8, 2026 KYOTO 5R 

KYOTO
5

Post Time

 12:15
5R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:12,330,000 Yen

1600m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    6,500   2,600   1,600     980     650
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1600m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Rulership F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Mean a Lot(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

1 1 Shimano Takarachan Dark Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Riko Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Laurel Racing Co .Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Win Bright F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Win Love Song(JPN) Kaito Kawabata HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

1 2 Summer Song Grey Toru Miya KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Win Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Lord Kanaloa C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

T M Rose Dan(JPN) Keisuke Dazai HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

2 3 Dreamy Toots Bay Shogo Hatabata KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Katsuharu Maekawa Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Masatsugu Takezono ALLD 0.0.0.0

Lord Kanaloa F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Riffle Force(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

2 4 1 It Was Magic Bay Hiroyuki Uemura KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

K.I.Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Danon Premium F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Chantilly Fraise(JPN)
Manami Nagashima HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
53.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

3 5 7 Chantilly Dark Bay Shizuya Kato KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

T Horse Ranch Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Minoru Hashimoto ALLD 0.0.0.0

Roger Barows F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Meisho Rose(JPN) Takashi Fujikake HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

3 6 Meisho Bird's Bay Masaru Honda KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Kazuyuki Nakawaki Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshitaka Matsumoto ALLD 0.0.0.0

Satono Aladdin F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Meisho Genie(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

4 7 Meisho Akishino Bay Masato Nishizono KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Tomita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshitaka Matsumoto ALLD 0.0.0.0

Kitasan Black F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Domremy la Pucelle(JPN)
Atsuya Nishimura HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

4 8 3 Primo d'Arc Bay Hideaki Fujiwara KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

OUMA Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Admire Mars F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Bay Nina(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

5 9 5 Bay Court Bay Taiki Chaki KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

K.I.Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yuko Nakamura ALLD 0.0.0.0

Asia Express C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Brave Men Road(JPN)
Taisei Danno HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

5 10 6 Best of Me Chestnut Koichi Shintani KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hideyuki Sudo ALLD 0.0.0.0

Siskin F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Soleil Levant(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

6 11 2 Tiger Orchid Bay Yasuyuki Tsujino KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(First Defence) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hideko Kondo ALLD 0.0.0.0

Mind Your Biscuits F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Sovereign's Orb(JPN)
Yusaku Kokubun HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

6 12 Jewel Tower Bay Minoru Oguri KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Posse) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

G1 Racing Co. Ltd. ALLD 0.0.0.0

Contrail F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Satono Rectus(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

7 13 Beautiful Street Dark Bay Yutaka Okumura KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Fujiwara Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hajime Satomi ALLD 0.0.0.0

Silver State F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Smart Teana(JPN) Suguru Hamanaka HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

7 14 Smart Ocean Dark Bay Mamoru Ishibashi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Toru Okawa ALLD 0.0.0.0

Poetic Flare F3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Elegance Ask(JPN) Ryusei Sakai HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 15 4 Never Heart's Dark Bay Katsunori Tanaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Dawn Approach) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hirosaki Toshihiro HD Co. Ltd ALLD 0.0.0.0

Real Steel C3 KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0   

Vip Regulus(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

8 16 Vip Shindo Bay Kensuke Ogura KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Hidaka Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Kunihide Suzuki ALLD 0.0.0.0

KYOTO Turf 1600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  80  13   5   4  58 0.163 0.225
 2 Epiphaneia 100  11  14   5  70 0.110 0.250
 3 Kizuna  92  10  10   7  65 0.109 0.217
 4 Maurice  81   9   7   9  56 0.111 0.198
 5 Leontes  51   6   7   2  36 0.118 0.255
 6 Isla Bonita  28   6   2   1  19 0.214 0.286
 7 Rulership  42   5   4   3  30 0.119 0.214
 8 Kitasan Black  46   4   3   9  30 0.087 0.152
 9 Mikki Isle  37   4   3   5  25 0.108 0.189
10 Real Steel  39   3   7   1  28 0.077 0.256

　(Bracket)
  (Place)
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